506165616 07/22/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6212353

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
PHILIIP JHANT			12/18/2015
MATTHEW BAEKELAN	DT		01/20/2016
CHRISTOPHER FURM	AN		12/18/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	TEXTRO	DN, INC.	
Street Address:	40 WES	40 WESTMINSTER STREET	
City:	PROVID	PROVIDENCE	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02903		
Application Number:		6935258	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	6935258	
CORRESPONDENCE			
CORRESPONDENCE D	 DATA (314)241-7604	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (pe sent to		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (pe sent to provided;	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i 14-425-4933	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided; S	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 3	314)241-7604 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i</i> 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 3 5 5 5 1	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C. 20 S. CENTRAL AVENUE	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided, 3 5 5 1 5	314)241-7604 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i</i> 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C. 20 S. CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1600 CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided, 3 3 5 5 1 5 6 1 6 6 1 6 6 1 6 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 1 1	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C. 20 S. CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1600 CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 EZGO E630C3	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE	DATA (pe sent to provided, 3 3 5 5 1 5 6 1 6 6 1 6 6 1 6 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 1 1	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US is 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C. 20 S. CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1600 CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 EZGO E630C3 SCOTT T. GRAY	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (pe sent to provided, 3 3 5 5 1 5 6 1 6 6 1 6 6 1 6 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 1 1	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US is 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C. 20 S. CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1600 CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 EZGO E630C3 SCOTT T. GRAY /scott t. gray/	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (pe sent to provided, 3 3 5 5 1 5 6 1 6 6 1 6 6 1 6 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 1 1	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US is 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C. 20 S. CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1600 CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 EZGO E630C3 SCOTT T. GRAY	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (pe sent to provided, 3 3 4 5 6 1 6 6 1 6 6 1 6 6 1 6 6 1 1 6 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US is 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C. 20 S. CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1600 CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 EZGO E630C3 SCOTT T. GRAY /scott t. gray/ 07/22/2020	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (pe sent to provided, 3 3 4 5 5 6 1 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	314)241-7604 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US is 14-425-4933 gray@sandbergphoenix.com SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C. 20 S. CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1600 CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 EZGO E630C3 SCOTT T. GRAY /scott t. gray/ 07/22/2020 30C3#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053276 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

AUXILIARY CARGO STORAGE BIN

which forms the subject matter of United States non-provisional patent application filed on December 18, 2015, and assigned Serial No.14/973,926, identified as Attorney's Docket No. EZGO E630U1, and

WHEREAS, Textron, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 40 Westminster Street, Providence, RI 02903, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to: the said invention as described in the aforesaid application and any and all improvements thereto; said application for patent and all Letters Patent granted therefor in any country to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted; and any and all derivative or continuing applications including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Page 1 of 4

Atty. Dkt No. EZGO E630U1

ASSIGNMENT

12/18/15 Date

105 Ashwood Drive North Augusta, SC 29860

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053276 FRAME: 0325

Atty. Dkt No. EZGO E630U1

ASSIGNMENT

1/20/16 Date / Matthew Baekelandt

751 Willow Lane North Augusta, SC 29841

Page 3 of 4

Atty. Dkt No. EZGO E630U1

ASSIGNMENT

12-18-15 Date

Christopher Furman 1451 Marvin Griffin Road Augusta, GA 30908

1005 Peninsula Crossing Evans GA 30809

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 07/22/2020